William D. Wigderson
6773 N. 91* St.
Milwaukee, WI 53224

Tuly 26", 2008

Mr. Grant F. Langley

City Attorney

Milwaukee City Hall Suite 800
200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: William Wigderson
C.I. File No 06-V-160

Dear Sir:

I have received your letter dated July 16™ and am amazed by the findings of your Investigator
Adjuster, Mr Robert M. Overholt. Obviously, Mr. Overholt is no student of Sherlock Holmes.
For as the great detectlve said

‘:“WHEN YOU HAVE EXCLUDED THE I_MPOSSIBLE WHATEVER REMINS HOWEVER
‘IMPROBABLE MUST BE THE TRUTH e i

So let me review the facts:

1) The post/column weighs more than 150 pounds

2) It was pushed about 3 inches and rotated about 10 degrees clockwise and t11ted about 10
degrees off of center.

3) There is NO damage to the post’s exterior

4) There is damage to the South curb approach where it joins the driveway less than 3 feet from
the post.

5) There is no broken glass or any other debris Iocated at the scene.

So what are the possibilities to expldin the damage?

Damage was caused by Mother Nature....highly unlikely!

Damage was caused by a private car, van, SUV or light truck....again highly unlikely since there
is no damage to the post that weighs more that 150 pounds and no broken glass or other debris!
A UFO zapped it..... - There were, to the best of my knowledge, no reported UFO sightings on the
day in question!

We are then left with 2 types of vehicles that use the parking lane on a regular bases....Buses a.nd
Large C1ty Plows ‘While'a bus may be tall .enough to.have clipped the mail bex with-a mirror ;
I'm pretty sure’ that it would have biroken the mirror and the driver would have had to reported 1t
and I do not thmk thata bus would have done damage to the curb. : -
Therefore we are Teft with a vehicle that could do damage to the curb and move a post that -



weighs more than 150 pounds....Any thoughts on this from you or Mr. Overholt???

Mr Steve Brengosz who lives at 6867 N 91* St. helped me tow the post back into position.

His phone number is 353-9026. He also had to repair his mother’s mail box when the post was
snapped in two on the same day. She is my next door neighbor to the North. Her address is 6825
N. 91* St.

If Mr Overholt would like to bring the pictures and meet with me I will show him what was done
and he can check the repairs done to Mrs Brengosz mail box post

Since I only have till the 5 of August to appeal your decision I need to hear from you (if you
decide to approve my claim or if Mr Overholt wishes to meet by no later than August 1*.

Sincerely:

W.D.Wigderso

5’0—,\_/
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ATTN: CLAIMS
200 E. Wells St., Room 205

Milwaukee, W1 53202-3567

This is your notice of my FILING A CLAIM AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE.-
On or about March 21, 2008 my mail box was destroyed by a city plow plowing snow shuth

bound on North 91 8t. My address is 6773 N. 917 St.

Picture 1: The plow also hit the curb about 3 foot before he got my mail box.
Pictures 2 to 6: were taken afier | returned from vacation in AZ. They show the damage to the

base as it was pushed and twisted off of center.

Pictures 7 to 9: Show the temporary repairs that were made.
Pictures 10 to 13: Show the repairs made.

Materiels

Vender Amount
Receipts: 03/25/08 Tarp straps True Value $20.85
05/09/08 44 Crescent
Edgers Menards’ 17.16 9 miles
1 bae Motar
Mix 138
4 Numbers 144
Sales Tax 5.6% 1.24
' - . Total: €23 42
05/24/08 7 Crescent
~ Edgers Menards’ 2.3t Q miles
2 Interlock
Edgers .74
Sales Tax 5.6% 23
Total: $4.28
05/24/38 1 50 bag of concrete On Hand ~ No charge
1 was also able to salvage the mail box with modifications.
03/24/08 775 hrs of Iabor plus 4,235 hrs Taal 12 hrs (SEE BRELOWY
05/26/08  Pictures §39%
05/27/68  Trip w Post Gifice: (Z Trips) 16 mile
Copy ; 5G.17
Postaca: $£6.00
Total: 707
totals:  Mateneis -

Milage: 40 miies @4 50.458.5/miie
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Labor: 7.75 hrs (Current mason’s rate is $27.82) My charge is $22.00/hr $170.50
Labor: 4.25 @ $20.00/hr $85.00
Postage & Copy $7.07

TOTAL OF CLAIM : §334.50

TN
SRS Y

William D. Wigd
6773 N. 917 St.

Milwaukee, 53224



2770728
The Pharmacy America Trusts + Since 190{™

I'm MR, SCHULTZ. Thank you for
allowing me to serve you today.

85 10 5064

185 10 5088
RFN# 0447-1255-0656-0805-2620

HOTOFINISHING 14 3.77

SUBTQTAL 3.77
A=5.6% SALES TAX 2]

TOTAL 3.98
,, H4STER" CARD
: ~A"‘CT#********8854
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0 W, Good Hope Rd. M11waukee NI
RE (414)358-1526

THANK YOU
FOR FASTER SERVICE, CALL IN YUUR

~ AESCRIPTION ORDER OR PLACE 1T ON

. WALGREENS .COM 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE
~LGREENS PRESCRIPTION SAVINGS CLUB

5, PAY $12.99 FOR A 90-DAY SUPPLY

SAYE ON OVER 5,000 NAME BRAND
AND GENERIC MEDICATIONS.

JF'OVER 400 GENERIC MEDICATIONS.
15K HOW MUCH YOU CAN SAVE TODAY!
1aY 26, 2008 1:48 PH

‘lOW ARE WE DOING?

-4TER_OUR MONTHLY CASH SWEEPSTAKES
THIS MONTH THE PRIZE

$3,000 CASH

PLEASE CALL TOLL FREE
1-800-219-7451

OR VISIT
WIW . WALGREENSSATISFACTION.COM
WITHIN 72 HOURS TO COMPLETE A
SHORT SURVEY ABOUT YQUR RECENT
VISIT TO THIS WALGREENS.
+VEY# 0447-1255-0658-0805-2620-16

‘OR CONTEST RULES, SEE STORE QR
L NALGREENSSATISFACTION COM

“"TAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

MAY 26, 2008 1:48 PH

04471 025
04471 02D

#4PACK AND MATL PLLS OF HILWAUKEE#*+
(817 dest Brown Deer foad
MiTwaukes, Y1 93223
41d-155-Gh37(p ) 414-305-9563(1}

Wl 3 kandia 1pluso Fitd LwaLikes. cou

I3k 2w (.08 0,16 7X

LBTOTAL 0.16
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i None selestel

W. {61 0R/2772008
10:29 AK

TSRS L TSIV ETETIRINTIEESI VI ST LS Y
FREE 3 DAY GUEST PASH
ANYT ML 4 TNESS
6900 W BROWNGEER RD
414-3p5-9100 :
1) EOI 14 LAYS AFTER DATL ON RECLIP!
Thatk you Tor yoar business!
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SEQUOIA POSTAL STORE
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin
532232183
5654840224 -0099
Yegi (800)275-8777
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The Cardholder acknowledgds receipt_o
goods/services in the total a
hereon and agrees to pay the card issuer
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Use Your ks
BIG CARD' - REBATE

NARDS - MILWAUKEE
10 W. Brown Deer Ro
iTwaukee, WI 53223

(EEP YOUR RECEIPT
1w -+ FULICY VARIES BY PRODUCT TYPE

lowable returns for items on this

ceipt will be in the form of an in

tore eredit voucher if the return
is done after 08/07/08

LR LD BRI

Sale Transaction

RESCENT EDGER # ‘ '
34 44 60.39 17.18

PP e SRR -5t
| et G iseir?
XED MORTAR MIX
. B9 3.58
BLK ON GOLD ALU *
23 ) 0.38
8LK ON GOLD ALU # ‘
36 - 0.38
3LK ON GOLD ALU * .
38 . 1,38
3LK ON GOLD ALU *
37 u.36
33.70
[ 5.6% 1.89
SALE ' 35.59
254 ‘ 35.59

according to its current terms.

THIS IS YOUR CREDIT CARD SALES SLIP
PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS.

-4 = Seasonal ttems may be exchanged i

the same item or a similar item of

equal value. If an exchange is not

shoun



4392797135883
S RELIABLE TRUE VALUE
8019 T6TH STREET

NILWAUKEE, WI 53223 : .
e s 914-355-2930 S e
Coet IO 4921@@0624375 e R
—_— - « i 069 Ref : A1l
e SR Sale
ENARDS - MILWAUK!L t .
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ilwaukee, WI 53223 , . e
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' Sale Transaction THANK- YOt
- "RESCENT EOGER *
,,,,,,,,, 7 834 78@0.33 2.31 e e
NTERLOC EDGER *
i -98 2 @0.87 1.74 I
— ‘ 4.05 ' T
1 5.6% 0.23
o . SALE 4,28 e
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- GUEST COPY ) o
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P Is/services in the total amount shown T |
on and agrees to pay the card issuer ? 3 e
S according to its current terms. [ '

S IS YOUR CREOIT CARD SALES SLIP ,

e PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS. - e —
S . YOU, YOUR CASHIER, CHERYL et _} O
20 BOBY 05/24/08 10:B2MM 3023 e
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